KAMAT

HOTELS “Asia’s Pioneering Hospitalily Chain of
el Environmentally Sensitive 5 Star Holels & Resorts”

14" February, 2023

To, To,

DCS, The Manager

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Listing Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Mumbai - 400 001. Bandra —Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051
Code: 526668

Code:- KAMATHOTEL-EQ

Sub: Continual Disclosure
Re: Disclosure Under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We submit herewith a declaration received from the following promoters Group Company of the Company regarding
release of Equity Shares in the prescribed format, pursuant to the subject referred regulations.

Sr. No. Name No. of Equity Shares date of creation of pledge
1. Dr. Vithal V. Kamat 3105126 12-02-2023
2 Vithal V. Kamat (HUF) 138890 12-02-2023
3. Vishal V. Kamat 15319 12-02-2023
4. Vidya Vithal Kamat 29005 12-02-2023
5 Vidita V. Kamat 500 12-02-2023
6. Vikram V. Kamat 500 12-02-2023
7. Kamat Holdings Pvt Ltd 1500000 12-02-2023
8. Indira Investments Pvt Ltd 1529100 12-02-2023
9. Plaza Hotels Pvt Ltd 3215927 12-02-2023
10. Kamat Development Pvt Ltd 839272 12-02-2023
11. Sangli Rubber Agro Pvt Ltd 757000 12-02-2023
12. Kamats Club Pvt Ltd 4900 12-02-2023
135 Kamburger Foods Pvt Ltd 38319 12-02-2023
14. Kamats Super Snacks Pvt Ltd 182445 12-02-2023
15. Karaoke Amusements Pvt Ltd 80877 12-02-2023
16. Vishal Amusements Ltd 1444090 12-02-2023
175 Kamat Holiday Resorts (Silvassa) Ltd 276439 12-02-2023
18. Kamat Eateries Pvt Ltd 115227 12-02-2023

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,|
For Kgmat Hotels (India) Limited
)

REGD OFF.: 70-C, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India. Tel.:022 2616 4000, Fax :022 2616 4203
Email-Id : cs@khil.com | Website: www.khil.com | CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307
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SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) — Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Kamat Hotels (India) Limited
ISIN of the company: INE967C01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

FORM C

Name, PAN, | Category of | Securities held prior to | Securities acquired/Disposed Securities held post | Date of allotment | Date  of | Mode of
CIN/DIN, & | Person acquisition/disposal/release acquisition/disposal advice/ acquisition | intimation | acquisition /
address with | (Promoters/ | of pledge of shares/ sale of | to disposal  (on
contact nos. KMP / shares specify company market/public/
Director Type  of | No.and%of | Type  of | No. Value* Transact Type  of | No.and%of | From To rights/
s/immediate | security shareholding | security ion Type | security shareholding preferential
relative (For eg. — (For eg. — (Buy/ (For eg. - offer / off
tofother s | Shares, Shares, aabes Shares, market/ Inter-
ete.) Warrants Warrants, Pledge / | Warrants se  transfer,
Convertible Convertible Revoke/ Convertible ESOPs etc.)
Debentures Debentures [nveoke) Debentures
etc.) etc.) etc.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Dr. Vithal V. | Promoter Equity 3105126 Equity 3105126 401027023 | Creation Equity 3105126 09-02- 12-02- 12-02- creation  of
Kamat Shares Shares of pledge Shares (13.17%) 2023 2023 2023 pledge
DIN00195341
AACPK9087H
10, St. James
Court, 4" Floor,
Next To CCI N.
S Road, Marine
Drive,
Mumbai 400020.
Vithal V. Kamat | Promoter Equity 149864 Equity 138890 17937644 | Creation Equity 149864 09-02- 12-02- 12-02- creation  of
(HUF) Shares Shares of pledge | Shares (0.63%) 2023 2023 2023 pledge
AACPK9087H
10 St. James
Court 4th Floor
Next to CCl,
Netaji Subhash
Road, Marine
Drive,
Mumbai, 400020




Vishal V. Kamat
AMEPK5162D

10 St. James
Court 4th Floor
Next to CCI,
Netaji Subhash
Road, Marine
Drive,

Mumbai, 400020

Promoter

Equity
Shares

15627

Equity
Shares

15319

1978449

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

15627
(0.07%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Vidya Vithal
Kamat
AGPPK1444D

10 St. James
Court 4th Floor
Next to CCI,
Netaji Subhash
Road, Marine
Drive,

Mumbai, 400020

Promoter

Equity
Shares

96621

Equity
Shares

29005

3745996

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

96621
(0.41%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Vidita V. Kamat
BIZPK4427K

10 St. James
Court 4th Floor
Next to CCL,
Netaji Subhash
Road, Marine
Drive,

Mumbai, 400020

Promoter

Equity
Shares

Equity
Shares

64575

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

500
(0.0021%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Vikram V. Kamat
AQIPK2324K
C-1502, RNA
AZZURE,
PRAJAKTA
CHS.KHER
NAGAR,
BANDRA
(EAST)
MUMBAI

Mumbai City MH |

400051

Promoter

Equity
Shares

Equity
Shares

64575

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

500
(0.0021%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of




Kamat Holdings
Pvt Ltd
AAACK1604P
KHIL HOUSE,
70 C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBAI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

1500000

Equity
Shares

1500000

193725000

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

1500000
(6.36%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Indira
Investments Pvt
Ltd

AAACI3228F
KHIL HOUSE,
70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBALI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

1563794

Equity
Shares

1529100

197483265

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

1563794
(6.63%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Plaza Hotels Pvt
Ltd

AAACP2117N

10 St. James
Court 4th Floor
Next to CCl,
Netaji Subhash
Road, Marine
Drive,

Mumbai, 400020

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

3535545

Equity
Shares

3215927

415336972

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

e

3535545
(14.99%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Kamat
Development Pvt
Ltd
AAACK1602M
KHIL.  HOUSE,
70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBAI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

839272

Equity
Shares

839272

108391979

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

839272
(3.56%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of




Sangli Rubber
Agro Pvt Ltd
AABCV0777D
KHIL HQUSE,
70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBAI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

757000

Equity
Shares

757000

97766550

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

757000

(3.21%) .

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Kamats Club Pvt
Ltd

AABCK38218

70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBALI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

4900

Equity
Shares

4900

632835

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

4900
(0.02%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Kamburger Foods
Pvt Ltd
AACCKO800H

70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBALI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

40551

Equity
Shares

38319

4948399

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

40551
(0.17%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Kamats Super
Snacks Pvt Ltd
AACCK0798C

70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD. VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBAI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

182445

Equity
Shares

182445

23562772

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

182445
(0.77 %)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Karaoke
Amusements Pvt
Ltd

AABCK3374K
KHIL HOUSE.
70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD. VILE
PARLE (EAST).
MUMBAI

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

80877

Equity
Shares

80877

10445265

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

80877
(0.34%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of




Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Vishal
Amusements Ltd
AAACV2143G
KHIL HOUSE,
70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST).
MUMBAI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

1888526

Equity
Shares

1444090

186504224

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

1888526
(8.00 %)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Kamat  Holiday
Resorts (Silvassa)
Ltd

AAACK2015L
C-1502, RNA
AZZURE.
PRAJAKTA
CHS.,KHER
NAGAR,
BANDRA
(EAST)
MUMBAI
Mumbai City MH
400051 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

276439

Equity
Shares

276439

35702097

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

276439
(1.17%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Kamat  Eateries
Pvt Ltd
AAACK3386Q

70 - C, NEHRU
ROAD, VILE
PARLE (EAST),
MUMBAI
Mumbai City MH
400099 IN

Promoter
Group

Equity
Shares

119245

Equity
Shares

115227

14881567

Creation
of pledge

Equity
Shares

119245
(0.51%)

09-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

12-02-
2023

creation
pledge

of

Note: ~Securities” shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015,




Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).: NA (Company not in derivative segment)

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)

Exchange on which the
trade was executed

Type of contract Contract specifications Buy Sell
Notional Value Number of units (contracts | Notional Value Number of units (contracts
* ot size) * ot size)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21

N.A

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

e Values of equity shares Rs. 129.25 i.e. closing price of equity shares on 12-2-2023 (release of shares)

VITHAL VAL veKeTEon
VEN KETESH EAM'A;OZB 02.14 17:34:56
KAMAT o ORI

Dr. Vithal V. Kamat
Place: Mumbai
Date:
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