

"Asia's Pioneering Hospitality Chain of Environmentally Sensitive 5 Star Hotels & Resorts"

14th February, 2023

To, DCS, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Code: 526668,

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Code:- KAMATHOTEL-EQ

Sub: Continual Disclosure

Re: Disclosure Under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We submit herewith a declaration received from the following promoters Group Company of the Company regarding release of Equity Shares in the prescribed format, pursuant to the subject referred regulations.

Sr. No.	Name	No. of Equity Shares	date of creation of pledge
1.	Dr. Vithal V. Kamat	3105126	12-02-2023
2.	Vithal V. Kamat (HUF)	138890	12-02-2023
3.	Vishal V. Kamat	15319	12-02-2023
4.	Vidya Vithal Kamat	29005	12-02-2023
5.	Vidita V. Kamat	500	12-02-2023
6.	Vikram V. Kamat	500	12-02-2023
7.	Kamat Holdings Pvt Ltd	1500000	12-02-2023
8.	Indira Investments Pvt Ltd	1529100	12-02-2023
9.	Plaza Hotels Pvt Ltd	3215927	12-02-2023
10.	Kamat Development Pvt Ltd	839272	12-02-2023
11.	Sangli Rubber Agro Pvt Ltd	757000	12-02-2023
12.	Kamats Club Pvt Ltd	4900	12-02-2023
13.	Kamburger Foods Pvt Ltd	38319	12-02-2023
14.	Kamats Super Snacks Pvt Ltd	182445	12-02-2023
15.	Karaoke Amusements Pvt Ltd	80877	12-02-2023
16.	Vishal Amusements Ltd	1444090	12-02-2023
17.	Kamat Holiday Resorts (Silvassa) Ltd	276439	12-02-2023
18.	Kamat Eateries Pvt Ltd	115227	12-02-2023

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,

For Kamat Hotels (India) Limited

Hemal Sagalia Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



REGD OFF.: 70-C, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India. Tel.:022 2616 4000, Fax : 022 2616 4203 Email-Id : cs@khil.com | Website: www.khil.com | CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307









SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: INFOGROUM

ISIN of the company: INFOGROUM

INFOGROUM

ISIN of the company: I

SIN of the company			ding of Securiti	ies of Promoter	Fmplovee o	r Director of a l	isted compan	v and other su	ch nercons as m	antioned in	Dagulation	6(2)		
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP /	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal/release of pledge		es of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/	
	Director s/immediate relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value*	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	.11	12	13	14	
Dr. Vithal V. Kamat DIN00195341 AACPK9087H 10, St. James Court, 4 th Floor, Next To CCI N. S Road, Marine Drive, Mumbai 400020.	Promoter	Equity Shares	3105126	Equity Shares	3105126	401027023	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	3105126 (13.17%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02- 2023	creation of pledge	
Vithal V. Kamat (HUF) AACPK9087H 10 St. James Court 4th Floor Next to CCI, Netaji Subhash Road, Marine Drive, Mumbai, 400020	Promoter	Equity Shares	149864	Equity Shares	138890	17937644	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	149864 (0.63%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02- 2023	creation of pledge	



Vishal V. Kamat AMEPK5162D 10 St. James Court 4th Floor Next to CCI, Netaji Subhash Road, Marine Drive, Mumbai, 400020	Promoter	Equity Shares	15627	Equity Shares	15319	1978449	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	15627 (0.07%)	09-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of
Vidya Vithal Kamat AGPPK1444D 10 St. James Court 4th Floor Next to CCI, Netaji Subhash Road, Marine Drive, Mumbai, 400020	Promoter	Equity Shares	96621	Equity Shares	29005	3745996	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	96621 (0.41%)	09-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of
Vidita V. Kamat BIZPK4427K 10 St. James Court 4th Floor Next to CCI, Netaji Subhash Road, Marine Drive, Mumbai, 400020	Promoter	Equity Shares	500	Equity Shares	500	64575	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	500 (0.0021%)	09-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of
Vikram V. Kamat AOIPK2324K C-1502, RNA AZZURE, PRAJAKTA CHS.KHER NAGAR, BANDRA (EAST) MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400051	Promoter	Equity Shares	500	Equity Shares	500	64575	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	500 (0.0021%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of



Kamat Holdings Pvt Ltd AAACK1604P KHIL HOUSE, 70 C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1500000	Equity Shares	1500000	193725000	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	1500000 (6.36%)	09-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of
Indira Investments Pvt Ltd AAACI3228F KHIL HOUSE, 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1563794	Equity Shares	1529100	197483265	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	1563794 (6.63%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of
Plaza Hotels Pvt Ltd AAACP2117N 10 St. James Court 4th Floor Next to CCI, Netaji Subhash Road, Marine Drive, Mumbai, 400020	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	3535545	Equity Shares	3215927	415336972	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	3535545 (14.99%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of
Kamat Development Pvt Ltd AAACK1602M KHIL HOUSE, 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	839272	Equity Shares	839272	108391979	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	839272 (3.56%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of



Sangli Rubber Agro Pvt Ltd AABCV0777D KHIL HOUSE, 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	757000	Equity Shares	757000	97766550	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	757000 (3.21%)	09-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of
Kamats Club Pvt Ltd AABCK3821B 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	4900	Equity Shares	4900	632835	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	4900 (0.02%)	09-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of
Kamburger Foods Pvt Ltd AACCK0800H 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	40551	Equity Shares	38319	4948899	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	40551 (0.17%)	09-02-2023	12-02-2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of
Kamats Super Snacks Pvt Ltd AACCK0798C 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	182445	Equity Shares	182445	23562772	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	182445 (0.77 %)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of
Karaoke Amusements Pvt Ltd AABCK3374K KHIL HOUSE, 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST). MUMBAI	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	80877	Equity Shares	80877	10445265	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	80877 (0.34%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of

.

Mumbai City MH 400099 IN														
Vishal Amusements Ltd AAACV2143G KHIL HOUSE, 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1888526	Equity Shares	1444090	186504224	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	1888526 (8.00 %)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of
Kamat Holiday Resorts (Silvassa) Ltd AAACK2015L C-1502, RNA AZZURE, PRAJAKTA CHS,KHER NAGAR, BANDRA (EAST) MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400051 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	276439	Equity Shares	276439	35702097	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	276439 (1.17%)	09-02- 2023	12-02-2023	12-02-2023	creation pledge	of
Kamat Eateries Pvt Ltd AAACK3386Q 70 - C, NEHRU ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400099 IN	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	119245	Equity Shares	115227	14881567	Creation of pledge	Equity Shares	119245 (0.51%)	09-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	12-02- 2023	creation pledge	of

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).: NA (Company not in derivative segment)

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)									
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy						
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)				
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

• Values of equity shares Rs. 129.25 i.e. closing price of equity shares on 12-2-2023 (release of shares)

Dr. Vithal V. Kamat Place: Mumbai

Date:

